restrooms to promote user health, 
comfort, and equity throughout. 

33. 

Infrastructure Improvements. During the 

Construction Period and as a part of the Future of 

Health Development, Developer will construct or 
cause to be constructed up to fifty-five million 

dollars ($55,000,000) worth of on-site and 

adjacent infrastructure, rights-of-way and utility 

improvements, including roadway 
improvements, improved crosswalks, road 

resurfacing, streetscape improvements, and 

landscaping, to the extent such improvements 
are required as the buildings within the Project

[...]

The initiative includes 

renovations for family-focused 
community support in collaboration 

with Brilliant Detroit. 

Department of 

Neighborhoods 

37. 

Pistons Wheelchair Team. Developer shall 
provide a total financial contribution of seventy-

five thousand dollars ($75,000) over five (5) 

years ($15,000 each year) to the Pistons 
Wheelchair Team, with the first of such 

contribution to be made within one (1) year of 

the final approval of the TBP by the MSF. 

A $15,000 donation was made in 

January 2025 to support the Detroit

[...]

completed prior to the December 31, 
2024, deadline. 

Completed 

General Services 

Department 

2.  

Renovation of Joseph Walker Williams 
Recreation Center. The City has approved and 

will perform renovations valued at 

approximately one million three hundred 

thousand dollars ($1,300,000) to the Joseph 
Walker Williams Recreation Center and Park to 

make entryway improvements, various interior 

improvements, gymnasium improvements, 
parking repairs, and electrical and mechanical 

upgrades to the recreation center and upgraded 

playground and fitness equipment at the park